459,823$   (9,397)$   -$   -$   -$   794$   286$   49$   451,555$
 * total of May 1, 2010 transitional adjustments to re-state previous GAAP to IFRS

MAJOR DRILLING GROUP INTERNATIONAL INC.
NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2011 AND 2010 (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share information)

5. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the three months ended October 31, 2010 (b) (c) (e) (f)

Share based Deferred Fair value Building
Previous GAAP payments share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

TOTAL REVENUE 127,818$   -$   -$   -$   -$   127,818$

DIRECT COSTS 92,717   -   -   -   -   92,717

GROSS PROFIT 35,101   -   -   -   -   35,101

OPERATING EXPENSES
  General and administrative 9,946   -   23   -   -   9,969
  Other expenses  2,125   235   -   -   -   2,360
  Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (706)   -   -   -   -   (706)
  Foreign exchange gain (1,340)   -   -   -   -   (1,340)
  Finance costs 325   -   -   -   -   325
  Depreciation and amortization 7,759   -   -   (182)   (30)   7,547

18,109   235   23   (182)   (30)   18,155

EARNINGS (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX 16,992   (235)   (23)   182   30   16,946

INCOME TAX - PROVISION (RECOVERY)
  Current 5,907   -   -   -   -   5,907
  Deferred (335)   -   -   47   6   (282)

5,572   -   -   47   6   5,625

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 11,420$   (235)$   (23)$   135$   24$   11,321$

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the six months ended October 31, 2010 (b) (c) (e) (f)

Share based Deferred Fair value Building
Previous GAAP payments share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

TOTAL REVENUE 237,298$   -$   -$   -$   -$   237,298$

DIRECT COSTS 175,665   -   -   -   -   175,665

GROSS PROFIT 61,633   -   -   -   -   61,633

OPERATING EXPENSES
  General and administrative 19,502   -   20   -   -   19,522
  Other expenses  4,128   304   -   -   -   4,432
  Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (818)   -   -   -   -   (818)
  Foreign exchange gain (1,248)   -   -   -   -   (1,248)
  Finance costs 611   -   -   -   -   611
  Depreciation and amortization 15,114   -   -   (363)   (57)   14,694

37,289   304   20   (363)   (57)   37,193

EARNINGS (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX 24,344   (304)   (20)   363   57   24,440

INCOME TAX - PROVISION (RECOVERY)
  Current 8,850   -   -   -   -   8,850
  Deferred (979)   -   -   94   20   (865)

7,871   -   -   94   20   7,985

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 16,473$   (304)$   (20)$   269$   37$   16,455$

MAJOR DRILLING GROUP INTERNATIONAL INC.
NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2011 AND 2010 (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share information)

5. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Earnings (Loss)
For the three months ended October 31, 2010

(b) (c) (e) (f)
Share based Deferred Fair value Building

Previous GAAP payments reserve share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 11,420$   (235)$   (23)$   135$   24$   11,321$

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS
  Unrealized gain on foreign currency translation
   (net of tax of $0) 2,958   -   -   -   -   2,958

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS) 14,378$   (235)$   (23)$   135$   24$   14,279$

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Earnings (Loss)
For the six months ended October 31, 2010

(b) (c) (e) (f)
Share based Deferred Fair value Building

Previous GAAP payments reserve share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 16,473$   (304)$   (20)$   269$   37$   16,455$

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS
  Unrealized gain on foreign currency translation
   (net of tax of $0) 8,595   -   -   -   -   8,595

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS) 25,068$   (304)$   (20)$   269$   37$   25,050$

Adjustments required to transition to IFRS:

a) Adjustments - Subsequent to the release of the April 30, 2011 annual consolidated financial

statements, management identified adjustments required for a component of deferred tax and
classification of a component of stock based payments in the Company’s April 30, 2010, July
31, 2010 and April 30, 2011 historical annual and interim consolidated financial statements.

b) Share based payments - The Company’s policy under Canadian GAAP was to use the
straight-line method to account for options that vest in installments over time. Under IFRS,